BOARD
Alcohol Beverage Commission

Animal Control
Animal Control
Animal Control

Airport Authority
Airport Authority
Airport Authority

Area Planning
Area Planning
Area Planning
Area Planning

Cemetery Regents
Cemetery Regents
Cemetery Regents
Cemetery Regents

Code Inspector
Code Inspector
Code Inspector
Code Inspector
Code Inspector
Code Inspector
Code Inspector

District 7 Planning Council (DHS)

Economic Development Commission
Economic Development Commission
Economic Development Commission

Environmental Enforcer
Environmental Enforcer
Environmental Enforcer

NAME
Ray Azar

Susan Waltz
Debbie Floyd
Zack Kelley

Richard Baker
Rick Burger
Bernice Hellman

Chuck Ennis
John Collett
Jeff Ford

Debbie May

Cliff Stevens
Don Nattkemper
Mike McCormick
Kathlyn Dinkel

Alicia Barnhart
Daniel Bell
Daniel Bell
Daniel Bell
Jason Holler
Brian McElheny
Donald May

Russell Feuquay

Greg Goode
Lisa Johnson
Mary Caye Pfister

Jamie Ennen
Laurie Tharp
Shaun Striegel

COMMENT

WWTP
Plumbing
Electrical

Chief Bldg
Bldg. Inspector
Bldg Inspector
Electrical

START DATE
1/1/2013

2/20/2018
2/17/2017
1/1/2019

7/1/2014
7/17/2017
7/1/2017

1/11/2016
1/11/2016

1/1/2017
1/15/2016

1/1/2017
1/16/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2016

1/11/2016
1/11/2016
1/11/2016
1/11/2016
1/11/2016
1/11/2016
11/29/2017

5/16/2016

2/12/2017
2/1/2017
2/13/2017

1/11/2016
1/11/2016
1/11/2016

EXP DATE
12/31/2019

12/31/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2021

6/30/2018
6/30/2019
6/30/2021

12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2020
12/31/2019

12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2022
12/31/2019

12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019

12/31/2019

1/31/2019
1/31/2020
1/31/2020

12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019

TERM APT/RES MEETING TIME

Open

3yrs
3yrs
3yrs

4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs

defacto
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs

4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs

Open
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs

1yrs
3yrs
3yrs

4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs

M
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3rdM @ 1pm

1stM @ 4pm
1stM @ 4pm
1stM @ 4pm

2nd & 4th W @ 7pm
2nd & 4th W @ 7pm
2nd & 4th W @ 7pm

IstW @ 7pm
IstW @ 7pm
IstW @ 7pm
IstW @ 7pm

Every 6 wks @ 3:00
Every 6 wks @ 3:00
Every 6 wks @ 3:00
Every 6 wks @ 3:00

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

no certificate, only appointment letter by electe

As Needed
As Needed
As Needed

N/A
N/A
N/A

VENUE
Annex

BOW
BOW
BOW

Arpt Conf Rm
Arpt Conf Rm
Arpt Conf Rm

0030

Annex
Annex
Annex
Annex

Highland Office D
Highland Office R
Highland Office D
Highland Office R

PARTY



BOARD
Environmental Enforcer
Environmental Enforcer

Fire Merit Commission
Fire Merit Commission

Housing Authority Board
Housing Authority Board
Housing Authority Board
Housing Authority Board
Housing Authority Board
Housing Authority Board
Housing Authority Board

Human Relations Commission
Human Relations Commission

Human Relations Commission
Human Relations Commission

Information Technology Board
Information Technology Board
Information Technology Board

Park Board
Park Board
Park Board
Park Board
Parking Violation Clerk

Police Merit Commission

Pub Wrks/Sfty
Pub Wrks/Sfty
Pub Wrks/Sfty
Pub Wrks/Sfty
Pub Wrks/Sfty

Redevelopment Commission

NAME
Steve Williams
Zack Kelley

Don Nattkemper
Rod Bosley

J. Glenn Purnell

John Wolf
Marshall Rector
Jim Counterman
Mike Waugh
Trish Zaikovsky

Hiawatha Garrett
Linda Lambert
Mike Reed

Joe Williams

Rick Truby

Lance Gahimer
Vacant

Gordon Bryan
John Wright
Nancy Cummins
Bobby Moore

Michelle Barnett
James Walker
Jonathan Stinson
Robert All

Jim Trimble

Cary Sparks
Roland Shelton

Brian Dyer

COMMENT

Resident

812.232.0304
812.239.1041
812.249.3153
812.201.2963

START DATE
1/11/2016
1/11/2016

1/13/2016
1/1/2016

4/21/2016
4/21/2016
4/19/2016
1/13/2016
4/21/2018
2/17/2017
1/13/2016

1/17/2018
1/17/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2019

1/1/2019
1/11/2019

1/1/2016
1/1/2019
2/17/2017
1/1/2018

1/13/2016

1/1/2017
1/25/2018

1/4/2016
1/25/2018
1/25/2018
1/25/2018

1/1/2019

EXP DATE
12/31/2019
12/31/2019

12/31/2019
12/31/2019

4/20/2020
4/20/2020
4/20/2018
4/20/2019
4/20/2022
4/20/2020
4/20/2019

12/31/2020
12/31/2020
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2019
12/31/2019

12/31/2019
12/31/2022
12/31/2020
12/31/2021

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019
12/31/2019

12/31/2019

TERM APT/RES MEETING TIME

4 yrs
4 yrs

4 yrs
4 yrs

4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs

3yrs
3yrs
3yrs
3yrs

lyr
lyr
lyr

4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
3yrs
serves

at pleasure
of Mayor

lyr

M
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N/A

3rd Thurs. @ 6:30
3rd Thurs. @ 6:30

Last M @ 5pm
Last M @ 5pm
Last M @ 5pm
Last M @ 5pm
Last M @ 5pm
Last M @ 5pm
Last M @ 5pm

3rd M @ 5:30

3rdM @ 5:30 pm
3rd M @ 5:30 pm
3rd M @ 5:30 pm

2nd Mon. @5:30
2nd Mon @5:30
2nd Mon @5:30

3rdW @ 4:30
3rdW @ 4:30
3rdW @ 4:30
3rdW @ 4:30
N/A

3ardW @ 5 pm

2nd & 4thM @ 2 pm
2nd & 4th M @ 2 pm
2nd & 4thM @ 2 pm
2nd & 4th M @ 2 pm
2nd & 4thM @ 2 pm

3rdW @ 4pm

VENUE

City Court Rm
City Court Rm

H.A. OFF.
H.A. OFF.
H.A. OFF.
H.A. OFF.
H.A. OFF.
H.A. OFF.
H.A. OFF.

BTW
BTW
BTW
BTW

BOW

BOW
BOW

Torner Ctr
Torner Ctr
Torner Ctr
Torner Ctr

N/A
THPD
BOW
BOW

BOW
BOW

BOW

PARTY
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BOARD

Redevelopment Commission
Redevelopment Commission
Redevelopment Commission

Sanitary Commission
Sanitary Commission
Sanitary Commission
Sanitary Commission
Sanitary Commission

Tree Advisory Board
Tree Advisory Board

Vigo County Park Board
Vigo Tourism Board
WCIEDD Board

Zoning Appeals Board

Zoning Appeals Board
Zoning Appeals Board

NAME

Paul Lockhart
Troy Helman
Dave Heath

Jim Winning
Charles Ennis
Brad Bush
Larry Auler
Tim Adams

Vacant

Adam Grossman

Dona Griffin
Karrum Nasser
Brian Garcia
Bill Treadway

Paul Clapp
Jeff Ford

COMMENT
Non-Voting

812.298.6782

START DATE
7/1/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2019

1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2019
1/1/2016
1/27/2015

1/1/2016

1/1/2016

1/1/2019

12/19/2018

1/25/2016

1/18/2018
1/25/2016

EXP DATE

6/30/2020
12/31/2019
12/31/2019

12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2022
12/31/2019
12/31/2018

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2019

12/31/2021
12/31/2019

TERM APT/RES MEETING TIME

2yrs
lyr
lyr

4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs
4 yrs

4 yrs
4 yrs

4 yrs

lyr
2yrs
4 yrs

4 yrs
4 yrs

M
M
M
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VENUE PARTY
3rdW @ 4pm BOW
3rdW @ 4pm BOW
3rd W @ 4pm BOW

1st& 3rd T @ 10am 3 FIrConfRm R
1st & 3rd T @ 10am 3 FIr Conf Rm appted
1st& 3rd T @ 10am 3 FIrConfRm R
1st&3rd T @ 10am 3 FIr ConfRm D
1st&3rd T @ 10am 3 FIrConfRm D

ArdTh@ 1 pm 3 FIr Conf Rm
3rdTh@ 1 pm 3 FIr Conf Rm
4th M @ 4 pm runs with Mayor's term

2nd T @ 10:30/3:30 Vigo Co Annex

4th M, every other mo.McMillan Adult Day Cart

1st Wed @ 9am Annex
1st Wed @ 9am Annex
1st Wed @ 9am Annex



