BOARD Alcohol Beverage Commission	<b>NAME</b> Ray Azar	COMMENT	<b>START DATE</b> 1/1/2013	<b>EXP DATE</b> 12/31/2019	<b>TERM</b> Open	APT/RES	MEETING TIME 3rd M @ 1pm	<b>VENUE</b> Annex	PARTY
Animal Control	Susan Waltz		2/20/2018	12/31/2020	3 yrs	М	1st M @ 4pm	BOW	
Animal Control	Debbie Floyd		2/17/2017	12/31/2019	3 yrs	М	1st M @ 4pm	BOW	
Animal Control	Zack Kelley		1/1/2019	12/31/2021	3 yrs	М	1st M @ 4pm	BOW	
Airport Authority	Richard Baker		7/1/2014	6/30/2018	4 yrs	М	2nd & 4th W @ 7pm	Arpt Conf Rm	R
Airport Authority	Rick Burger		7/17/2017	6/30/2019	4 yrs	М	2nd & 4th W @ 7pm	Arpt Conf Rm	D
Airport Authority	Bernice Hellman		7/1/2017	6/30/2021	4 yrs	М	2nd & 4th W @ 7pm	Arpt Conf Rm	R
Area Planning	Chuck Ennis		1/11/2016	12/31/2019	defacto	М	1st W @ 7pm	Annex	
Area Planning	John Collett		1/11/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	M	1st W @ 7pm	Annex	
Area Planning	Jeff Ford		1/1/2017	12/31/2020	4 yrs	М	1st W @ 7pm	Annex	
Area Planning	Debbie May		1/15/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	М	1st W @ 7pm	Annex	
Cemetery Regents	Cliff Stevens		1/1/2017	12/31/2020	4 yrs	М	Every 6 wks @ 3:00	Highland Office	e D
Cemetery Regents	Don Nattkemper		1/16/2018	12/31/2021	4 yrs	M	Every 6 wks @ 3:00	Highland Office	
Cemetery Regents	Mike McCormick		1/1/2019	12/31/2022	4 yrs	M	Every 6 wks @ 3:00	Highland Office	
Cemetery Regents	Kathlyn Dinkel		1/1/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	М	Every 6 wks @ 3:00	Highland Office	
Code Inspector	Alicia Barnhart	WWTP	1/11/2016	12/31/2019	Open	М	N/A		
Code Inspector	Daniel Bell	Plumbing	1/11/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	M	N/A		
Code Inspector	Daniel Bell	Electrical	1/11/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	M	N/A		
Code Inspector	Daniel Bell	Chief Bldg	1/11/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	M	N/A		
Code Inspector	Jason Holler	Bldg. Inspector	1/11/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	M	N/A		
Code Inspector	Brian McElheny	Bldg Inspector	1/11/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	M	N/A		
Code Inspector	Donald May	Electrical	11/29/2017	12/31/2019	4 yrs	M	N/A		
District 7 Planning Council (DHS)	Russell Feuquay		5/16/2016	12/31/2019			no certificate, only ap	pointment letter	by electe
Economic Development Commission	Greg Goode		2/12/2017	1/31/2019	1 yrs	М	As Needed		
<b>Economic Development Commission</b>	Lisa Johnson		2/1/2017	1/31/2020	3 yrs	M	As Needed		
Economic Development Commission	Mary Caye Pfister		2/13/2017	1/31/2020	3 yrs	М	As Needed		
Environmental Enforcer	Jamie Ennen		1/11/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	М	N/A		
Environmental Enforcer	Laurie Tharp		1/11/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	M	N/A		
Environmental Enforcer	Shaun Striegel		1/11/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	М	N/A		

BOARD Environmental Enforcer Environmental Enforcer	NAME Steve Williams Zack Kelley	COMMENT	<b>START DATE</b> 1/11/2016 1/11/2016	<b>EXP DATE</b> 12/31/2019 12/31/2019	<b>TERM</b> 4 yrs 4 yrs	APT/RES M	MEETING TIME N/A	VENUE	PARTY
Fire Merit Commission	·		1/13/2016	12/31/2019	·	N /I	3rd Thurs. @ 6:30	City Court Pm	D
Fire Merit Commission	Don Nattkemper Rod Bosley		1/1/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs 4 yrs	M M	3rd Thurs. @ 6:30	City Court Rm City Court Rm	
The Ment Commission	Rou bosiey		1/1/2010	12/31/2019	4 yıs	IVI	Sid Tildis. @ 0.30	City Court Kill	D
lousing Authority Board	J. Glenn Purnell		4/21/2016	4/20/2020	4 yrs	М	Last M @ 5pm	H.A. OFF.	D
lousing Authority Board		Resident	4/21/2016	4/20/2020	4 yrs	M	Last M @ 5pm	H.A. OFF.	RES.
lousing Authority Board	John Wolf		4/19/2016	4/20/2018	4 yrs	M	Last M @ 5pm	H.A. OFF.	R
lousing Authority Board	Marshall Rector		1/13/2016	4/20/2019	4 yrs	M	Last M @ 5pm	H.A. OFF.	D
lousing Authority Board	Jim Counterman		4/21/2018	4/20/2022	4 yrs	M	Last M @ 5pm	H.A. OFF.	D
lousing Authority Board	Mike Waugh		2/17/2017	4/20/2020	4 yrs	M	Last M @ 5pm	H.A. OFF.	R
Housing Authority Board	Trish Zaikovsky		1/13/2016	4/20/2019	4 yrs	М	Last M @ 5pm	H.A. OFF.	D
Human Relations Commission	Hiawatha Garrett		1/17/2018	12/31/2020	3 yrs	М	3rd M @ 5:30	BTW	D
Human Relations Commission	Linda Lambert		1/17/2018	12/31/2020	3 yrs	M	3rd M @ 5:30 pm	BTW	D
Human Relations Commission	Mike Reed		1/1/2019	12/31/2021	3 yrs	M	3rd M @ 5:30 pm	BTW	R
Human Relations Commission	Joe Williams		1/1/2019	12/31/2021	3 yrs	М	3rd M @ 5:30 pm	BTW	D
nformation Technology Board	Rick Truby		1/1/2019	12/31/2019	1 yr	М	2nd Mon. @5:30	BOW	
nformation Technology Board	Lance Gahimer		1/11/2019	12/31/2019	1 yr	М	2nd Mon @5:30	BOW	
nformation Technology Board	Vacant		.,,	, 0 ., _ 0 . 0	1 yr	М	2nd Mon @5:30	BOW	
<b>3,</b>					,			_	
Park Board	Gordon Bryan	812.232.0304	1/1/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	M	3rd W @ 4:30	Torner Ctr	R
Park Board	John Wright	812.239.1041	1/1/2019	12/31/2022	4 yrs	M	3rd W @ 4:30	Torner Ctr	D
Park Board	Nancy Cummins	812.249.3153	2/17/2017	12/31/2020	4 yrs	M	3rd W @ 4:30	Torner Ctr	R
Park Board	Bobby Moore	812.201.2963	1/1/2018	12/31/2021	4 yrs	М	3rd W @ 4:30	Torner Ctr	D
Parking Violation Clerk	Michelle Barnett		1/13/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	М	N/A	N/A	
Police Merit Commission	James Walker		1/1/2017	12/31/2019	3 yrs	М	3rd W @ 5 pm	THPD	
Pub Wrks/Sfty	Jonathan Stinson		1/25/2018	12/31/2019	serves	М	2nd & 4th M @ 2 pm	BOW	
Pub Wrks/Sfty	Robert All		1/4/2016	12/31/2019	at pleasure	M	2nd & 4th M @ 2 pm		
Pub Wrks/Sfty	Jim Trimble		1/25/2018	12/31/2019	of Mayor	M	2nd & 4th M @ 2 pm		
Pub Wrks/Sfty	Cary Sparks		1/25/2018	12/31/2019	•	M	2nd & 4th M @ 2 pm		
Pub Wrks/Sfty	Roland Shelton		1/25/2018	12/31/2019		М	2nd & 4th M @ 2 pm		
Redevelopment Commission	Brian Dyer		1/1/2019	12/31/2019	1 yr	М	3rd W @ 4pm	BOW	

BOARD	NAME	COMMENT	START DATE	EXP DATE	TERM		MEETING TIME	VENUE	PARTY
Redevelopment Commission	Paul Lockhart	Non-Voting	7/1/2018	6/30/2020	2 yrs		3rd W @ 4pm	BOW	
Redevelopment Commission	Troy Helman		1/1/2019	12/31/2019	1 yr		3rd W @ 4pm	BOW	
Redevelopment Commission	Dave Heath		1/1/2019	12/31/2019	1 yr	M	3rd W @ 4pm	BOW	
Sanitary Commission	Jim Winning		1/1/2019	12/31/2022	4 yrs	М	1st & 3rd T @ 10am	3 Flr Conf Rm	R
Sanitary Commission	Charles Ennis		1/1/2019	12/31/2022	4 yrs		1st & 3rd T @ 10am	3 Flr Conf Rm	appted
Sanitary Commission	Brad Bush		1/1/2019	12/31/2022	4 yrs		1st & 3rd T @ 10am	3 Flr Conf Rm	
Sanitary Commission	Larry Auler		1/1/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs		1st & 3rd T @ 10am	3 Flr Conf Rm	D
Sanitary Commission	Tim Adams		1/27/2015	12/31/2018	4 yrs		1st & 3rd T @ 10am	3 Flr Conf Rm	D
Tree Advisory Board	Vacant				4 yrs	М	3rd Th @ 1 pm	3 Flr Conf Rm	
Tree Advisory Board	Adam Grossman		1/1/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	M	3rd Th @ 1 pm	3 Flr Conf Rm	
Vigo County Park Board	Dona Griffin		1/1/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	М	4th M @ 4 pm	runs with Mayo	or's term
Vigo Tourism Board	Karrum Nasser	812.298.6782	1/1/2019	12/31/2019	1 yr	М	2nd T @ 10:30/3:30	Vigo Co Anne	x
WCIEDD Board	Brian Garcia		12/19/2018	12/31/2019	2 yrs	М	4th M, every other mo	o.McMillan Adult	t Day Care
Zoning Appeals Board	Bill Treadway		1/25/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs	М	1st Wed @ 9am	Annex	
Zoning Appeals Board	Paul Clapp		1/18/2018	12/31/2021	4 yrs	M	1st Wed @ 9am	Annex	
Zoning Appeals Board	Jeff Ford		1/25/2016	12/31/2019	4 yrs		1st Wed @ 9am	Annex	